allocates interests held by the parties in Mas-Hamilton, 
Inc., a Kentucky corporation (hereinafter: corporation). 
Said corporation has been sold and disposition has and 
will be made of the proceeds in the following manner:

a.  The Wife has received the sum of One Million Four 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,400,000), representing 
33.64% of the after-tax proceeds received to date by the 
parties.
b.  Approximately Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($750,000) in additional proceeds has been 
withheld and is subject to a letter of credit for the benefit 
of the U.S. Department of Justice with respect to certain 
patent proceedings now underway.  Any amounts 

remaining through said letter of credit after conclusion of